

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

LEON COUNTY,

Appellant,

vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, etc., et al.,

Appellee.

POLK COUNTY,

Appellant,

vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, etc., et al.,

Appellee.

SEP 20 1883 SID J. WHITE CLERK SUPPLIED COURT CONT DOULTY CLERK CASE NO. 63, 875

CASE NO. 63,892

ъf

BRIEF OF APPELLANT LEON COUNTY

F. E. STEINMEYER, III County Attorney 122 South Calhoun St. Tallahassee, Florida 32301

O. EARL BLACK, JR. Assistant County Attorney Leon County Courthouse Room 213 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 487-]008

ATTORNEYS FOR LEON COUNTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations of Authority	ii
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Case	2
Statement of the Facts	4
Argument POINT I.	
THERE IS NO AUTHORITY FOR THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ADOPT RULE 25-9.525 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AS PROMULGATED	7
POINT II.	
THE PROPOSED RULE AUTHORIZES A MUNICIPALITY TO EXACT A TAX ON PERSONS BEYOND ITS CORPORATE LIMITS CONTRARY TO SECTION 166.231 FLORIDA STATUTES AND THE DUE PROCESS AND EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSES OF THE CONSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA AND THE UNITED STATES	12
POINT III.	
THE ACTION OF THE FLORDIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN ADOPTING RULE 25-9.525 IS NOT SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AND, THEREFORE, SHOULD BE REVERSED	16
Conclusion	20
	-•
Certificate of Service	21
Appendix	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY

CASES	
Belcher Oil Co. v. Dade County, 271 So.2d 118 (Fla. 1972)	12
City of Ocoee v. Bell, 108 So.2d 766 (Fla. 2nd DCA)	12
<u>City of Plant City v. Hawkins</u> , 375 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1979)	10,16,18
<u>City of Plant City v. Mayo</u> , 337 So.2d 966 (Fla. 1976)	16
City of Tallahassee v. Florida Public Service Commission, Case No. 62-833	4
<u>City of Tallahassee v. Mann</u> , 411 So.2d 162 (Fla. 1982)	7,8,14
Fiat Motors of North America, Inc. v. Calvin, 356 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1st DCA)	7
Florida Power and Light Co. v. Florida Public Service Commission, Case No. 60,671	7
Kathleen Citrus Land Co. v. City of Lakeland, 169 So, 356 (Fla. 1936)	13,15
State v. Hawkins, 364 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1978)	16

FLORIDA STATUTES

ł

§120.54(3), Fla.Stat.(1981)	2
§120.54(7), Fla.Stat.(1981)	7
§120.54(14), Fla.Stat.(1981)	7
§166.231, Fla.Stat.(1981)	12,13
§366.02(1), Fla.Stat.(1981)	11
§366.04(2)(b), Fla.Stat.(1981)	6,7,8,11
§366.05(1), Fla.Stat.(1981)	5,11

Rule	9.310(b)(2), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	2
Rule	25-22.16(5), Florida Administrative Code	2
Rule	25-22.17, Florida Administrative Code	2

OTHER

Administrative Procedures Act, Chapter 120	18,19
Opinion Attorney General 075-20	12
50 Fla.Jur.2d Taxation §1, page 18	13
71 Am.Jur. 2d State and Local Taxation §2, page 344	13
